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CLUB CANIN DE LESTRIE

Club Canin De L'estrie

vendredi le 28 mars a dimanche le 30 mars, 2025
Friday March 28, 2025 to Sunday March 30, 2025

L'HORAIRE
JUDGING SCHEDULE

OVERLOAD
Dimanche le 30 mars 2025
De Thomas Nesbitt a Cheryl Paterson — 7 Bouledog Francais
From Thomas Nesbitt to Cheryl Paterson — 7 French Bulldogs

Exposants / Exhibitors
Acces au Pavillon Agri-Sports le jeudi 18hres jusqu’a 22hres
Access to the Pavillon Agri-Sport: Thursday 6:00 PM to 10:00 PM
Acces au Pavillon Agri-Sports le vendredi, samedi, dimanche 6hres
Access to the Pavillon Agri-Sport: Friday, Saturday, Sunday 6:00 AM

Les clés des chambres au dortoir pourront étre récupérées directement au secrétariat (18h00 — 22h00) jeudi.
Keys for the dormitory rooms can be picked up at the secretary’s table from 6:00pm to 10:00pm on Thursday.

PAVILLON AGRI-SPORTS DE VICTORIAVILLE
400 BOUL. JUTRAS E,
Victoriaville, Quebec G6P 0B8



Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Friday, March 28, 2025

Ring 1

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Cheryl Paterson

9:00 a.m.

2 Beauceron
10 Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
Briard
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
15 Australian Shepherd

1 Exhibition Only

3 Baby Puppy
3 Old English Sheepdog
5 Mini American Shepherd
11 Shetland Sheepdog
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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64 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-1
3-4-2-1
1-0

0-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-0

4-4-1-6
0-1

0-3

1-2-0-0
1-2-1-1
3-6-0-2
0-4-1-2

Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Cheryl Paterson

1:30 p.m.

Barbet
Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Retriever (Flat)

4 Retriever (Golden)
5 Baby Puppy
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
1 Exhibition Only
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (French)
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0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-1-0
5-6-2-1
0-5

1-1-1-2
2-4-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0

0-2-0-0
1-3-1-0
1-2-1-1
0-0-2-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-1
1-0-0-0

1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
3  Weimaraner 1-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
2
1

Spaniel (Sussex)

58 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Sharon Luckhart

1:00 p.m.

2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
9 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-5-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-2
6 Great Dane 1-2-2-1
5 Leonberger 2-2-0-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
6 Samoyed 1-3-1-1
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
12 Siberian Husky 2-4-3-3
2 Yakutian Laika 0-0-1-1

55 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Thomas Nesbitt

9:00 a.m.
3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-2-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0

15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Thomas Nesbitt

9:45a.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
3 Otterhound 0-1-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-2-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5Toys
David Swartwood

11:00 a.m.
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
4 Pug 1-2-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-1
3 Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-0-0

24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
David Swartwood

1:30 p.m.

4 Bulldog 1-1-1-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
7 French Bulldog 1-3-1-2
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-2-2
6 Shiba Inu 1-3-0-2
5 Baby Puppy 2-3
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 Japanese Akita 0-2-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-2

1 Exhibition Only 0-
2 Baby Puppy 1

(SN

37 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: David Swartwood




Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Friday, March 28, 2025

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
58 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
18 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs
55 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
15 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
37 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
64 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
271 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Sharon Luckhart

9:00 a.m.

7 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-1-0
2 Barbet 0-1-1-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-6-2-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-0
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-0-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-1-1
2 Spaniel (French) 0-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
3  Weimaraner 1-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 1-0-0-0
56 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Saturday, March 29, 2025

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Sharon Luckhart

8:00a.m.
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-1-2
10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-2-2

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
12 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
15 Australian Shepherd 4-6-2-3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Baby Puppy 2-3
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Beauceron 1-1-0-1
9 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-5-1-0
4 Border Collie 0-2-1-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
1 Briard 1-0-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-1
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-2-0-0

74 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
David Swartwood

12:30 p.m.
2 Barbet 0-1-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
20 Retriever (Golden) 8-7-3-2
5 Baby Puppy 0-5
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0

5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-1-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-1-1
4 Spaniel (French) 0-2-2-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-1
4  Weimaraner 1-1-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 1-0-0-0

61 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
David Swartwood

3:30 p.m.

1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Border Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-2-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Thomas Nesbitt

11:00 a.m.
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
4 Pug 1-2-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-1
3 Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-0-0

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Carola Adams

1:30 p.m.

6 Bulldog
3 Chow Chow

1 Baby Puppy
1 Keeshond
7 French Bulldog

1 Exhibition Only

1 Baby Puppy
2 Japanese Spitz

1 Baby Puppy
8 Shiba Inu
5 Baby Puppy
Tibetan Spaniel
Bichon Frise
Poodle (Miniature)
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
2 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
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45 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Cheryl Paterson

10:00a.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-2-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 2-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Otterhound 0-1-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
3 Saluki 2-1-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Cheryl Paterson

1:00 p.m.
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
11 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-7-1-1
0-2
1-

2 Baby Puppy

2 Boxer 1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-2
11 Great Dane 2-4-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Leonberger 4-3-0-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
7 Samoyed 1-4-1-1
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0
14 Siberian Husky 3-4-3-4
2 Yakutian Laika 0-0-1-1

72 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Saturday, March 29, 2025

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Cheryl Paterson

JEUNES MANIEURS /
JUNIOR HANDLING

SAMEDI / SATURDAY

RING 3
MIDI / NOON

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
61 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
72 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
21 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
45 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
74 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Total
326 Dogs, 30 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Thomas Nesbitt

8:00a.m.

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
8 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-4-1-1
2 Boxer 1-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-2
8 Great Dane 0-3-4-1
8 Leonberger 4-3-0-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
7 Samoyed 1-4-1-1
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0
12 Siberian Husky 3-3-3-3
2 Yakutian Laika 0-0-1-1
64 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Sunday, March 30, 2025

R ON

N~

PNRPR_ARLNDNOOIOTER

Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Thomas Nesbitt

8:00a.m.
Barbet
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
4 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
1 Exhibition Only
Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spinone Italiano
Weimaraner
Spaniel (Clumber)

0-1-1-0
1-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
6-5-2-2
0-4

2-4-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
1-3-1-0
1-2-1-1
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-11
1-0-0-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-1

Spaniel (Sussex)

57 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-0

[

Ring 1

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Thomas Nesbitt

10:50 a.m.
Bulldog
Chow Chow
2 Baby Puppy
Keeshond
Bichon Frise
Japanese Spitz
1 Baby Puppy
Shiba Inu
2 Baby Puppy

0-3-1-1
1-1-1-0
11

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

2-3-0-2
0-2

Ring 1

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Thomas Nesbitt

12:45p.m.
7 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-2-2
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
7 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 7 Herding Dogs

David Swartwood

8:00 a.m.
15 Australian Shepherd 4-4-2-5
5 Baby Puppy 1-4
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
10 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-4-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Border Collie 0-2-1-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
1 Briard 1-0-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-1
4 German Shepherd Dog  1-3-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
7 Mini American Shepherd 1-3-1-2
14 Shetland Sheepdog 4-7-1-2
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0

8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-3

77 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
David Swartwood

12:45p.m.
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-2-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 2-0-0-1
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
3 Otterhound 0-1-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 1-1-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Whippet 1-0-1-0

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
David Swartwood

2:10 p.m.

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-1
5 Great Dane 1-2-2-0
7 Leonberger 4-2-0-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
7 Samoyed 1-4-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
11 Siberian Husky 2-3-2-4

51 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 Toys
Cheryl Paterson

8:00 a.m.
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
4 Pug 1-2-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1

25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Cheryl Paterson

9:20 a.m.

3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Sunday, March 30, 2025

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Cheryl Paterson

10:30 a.m.
7 French Bulldog 1-2-1-3
SPECIALES GENERALES

GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Thomas Nesbhitt

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
57 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
51 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs

Group 5Toys
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
77 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Total
296 Dogs, 23 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Thomas Nesbitt

1:50 p.m.
16 Australian Shepherd 4-5-2-5
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
11 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-4-2-2
Border Collie 0-2-1-1
Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
Briard 1-0-0-0
Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-1

German Shepherd Dog  1-3-0-0
Old English Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
Mini American Shepherd 1-3-1-2
11 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-1-2
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0
8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-3

NWAMNPRA

75 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Club Canin De L'estrie

Obedience Trials — Saturday & Sunday, March 29 & 30, 2025

Judges will break at their own discretion

SAMEDI 29 MARS
SATURDAY MARCH 29

Ring 5

TRIAL #1
Pierre Lambert

8:00a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
901, 902, 903, 904

Obedience Novice A
904, 907, 911, 912

Obedience Novice B
913, 916, 918, 920

Obedience Open A
923, 924, 925, 926, 928

Obedience Open B
929, 930, 931, 932, 933, 934

Obedience Utility A
935, 936

Obedience Utility B
929, 930, 932, 938

29 dogs, 1 Ex

SAMEDI 29 MARS
SATURDAY MARCH 29

Ring 5

TRIAL #2
Pierre Lambert

Follows Trial # 1

Obedience Pre-Novice
902, 903

Obedience Novice A
910, 911, 912

Obedience Novice B
913, 917, 918, 920

Obedience Open A
924, 925, 927

Obedience Open B
929, 931, 933, 934

Obedience Utility A
935

Obedience Utility B
929, 937, 939

20 dogs

DIMANCHE 30 MARS
SUNDAY MARCH 30

Ring 5

TRIAL #3
Nathalie Robitaille

9:00 a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
900, 902, 903, 905

Obedience Novice A
906, 908, 909, 911, 912

Obedience Novice B
914, 915, 918, 919, 921

Obedience Novice Intermediate
922

Obedience Open A
926, 927

Obedience Open B
929, 932

Obedience Utility B
929, 932, 937

22 dogs, 1 Ex

DIMANCHE 30 MARS
SUNDAY MARCH 30

Ring 5

TRIAL #4
Nathalie Robitaille

Follows Trial # 3

Obedience Pre-Novice
903, 905

Obedience Novice A
910, 912

Obedience Novice B
915, 918, 919

Obedience Open B
929

Obedience Utility B
929, 937

10 dogs




Club Canin De L'estrie

Rally Obedience Trials — Saturday & Sunday, March 29 & 30, 2025

Judges will break at their own discretion

SAMEDI 29 MARS
SATURDAY MARCH 29

Ring 4

TRIAL #1
Nathalie Robitaille

8:30a.m.

Rally Master
1032, 1034, 1035, 1046, 1047, 1048

Rally Excellent B
1032, 1034, 1035, 1041, 1042, 1045

Rally Excellent A
1039

Rally Advanced B
1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036

Rally Advanced A
1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1030

Rally Intermediate
1024

Rally Novice B
1018, 1021, 1022

Rally Novice A

1000, 1002, 1003, 1006, 1008, 1012,
1015, 1016, 1017

37 dogs

SAMEDI 29 MARS
SATURDAY MARCH 29

Ring 4

TRIAL #2
Nathalie Robitaille

Follows Trial # 1

Rally Master
1032, 1035, 1046, 1048

Rally Excellent B
1032, 1035, 1041

Rally Excellent A
1039

Rally Advanced B
1031, 1032, 1035, 1036, 1037

Rally Advanced A
1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1030

Rally Intermediate
1024

Rally Novice B
1021, 1022

Rally Novice A

1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1006, 1007,
1008, 1009, 1013

30 dogs

DIMANCHE 30 MARS
SUNDAY MARCH 30

Ring 4

TRIAL #3
Pierre Lambert

8:30 a.m.

Rally Master
1035, 1043, 1047

Rally Excellent B
1035, 1040, 1042, 1043, 1044

Rally Excellent A
1038, 1039

Rally Advanced B
1031, 1035, 1036

Rally Advanced A
1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029

Rally Novice B
1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023

Rally Novice A

1004, 1006, 1010, 1011, 1014, 1016,
1017

30 dogs

DIMANCHE 30 MARS
SUNDAY MARCH 30

Ring 4

TRIAL #4
Pierre Lambert

Follows Trial # 2

Rally Master
1032, 1035, 1043, 1047

Rally Excellent B
1032, 1035, 1040, 1043, 1044

Rally Excellent A
1038

Rally Advanced B
1031, 1032, 1035, 1036

Rally Advanced A
1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029

Rally Novice B
1019, 1020, 1022

Rally Novice A
1004, 1005, 1006, 1010, 1011, 1014

28 dogs







